202110277000520800
10/27/2021 12:22:19 PM
MORTAMEN 1/6

Order No.: 210480899-SP

Requested By and When Recorded Return to:

ServiceLink Loan Mod Solutions
3220 El Camino Real

Irvine, CA 92602

AL SMS No 579435739 MOD

This Document Prepared by:

Nicole Harwood

Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

55 Beattie Place Suite 110 (MS 157)
Greenville, SC 29601

Telephone: 866-825-2174

____[Space Above This Line For Recording Data] |
Modification Agreement
Document Date: 9/29/2021

Original Mortgagor: HARRY WILEY - Married Woman
Address: 2759 STEVENS CREEK RD, Birmingham, AL, 35244 (SHELBY COUNTY) -
Primary Residence
Original Mortgagee: Compass Bank
Present Holder of the Note and Lien: NewRez LL.C D/B/A Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing
Holder’s Address: ¢/o NewRez LLC D/B/A Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

55 Beattie Place Suite 110 Greenville, SC 29601 (Greenville County)
Original Loan Amount: $110,000.00
Current Unpaid Balance: $31,640.33
New Money (Intangible Amount): $9,972.49
New Unpaid Balance: $41,612.82
Original Mortgage Recorded on 5/2/2008, Instrument #: 20080502000179970, Book: n/a, Page:
n/a
Parcel #: 105 16 0 001 001.053
Legal Description: LOT 8, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF BROOKHAVEN
SECTOR 1, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 10, PAGE 24, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE
OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Being The Same Property Conveyed From SUSAN WILEY, AN UNMARRIED PERSON
To HARRY WILEY, AN UNMARRIED PERSON By QUIT CLAIM Deed Dated April 16,
2008 And Recorded May 2, 2008 In The Registers Office of Shelby County, Alabama As
Instrument #: 20080502000179960



20211027000520800 10/27/2021 12:22:19 PM MORTAMEN 2/6

Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

75 Beattie Place Suite 300 (MS 157)
Greenville, SC 29601

Loan Number: 0579435739

|[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), dated 9/8/2021 between HARRY WILEY
(“Borrower”), and Newrez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing (“Lender’), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated
: 2008-04-16 and recorded in page(s) Instrument Number 20080502000179970 of the Office of
the Judge of Probate of County of SHELBY , State of Alabama and (2) the Note,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and

personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at 2759 STEVENS CREEK RD , HOOVER, AL 35244.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof 11/1/2021, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $41,612.82, consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized. The

Maturity date i1s 10/1/2061.

2. Interest at the rate of 5.250% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of
10/1/2021 and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due
on 11/1/2021. My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Number of | Interest | Interest Rate Montly Estimated Total Payment
Monthly Rate Change Date Principal | Montly Monthly Begins On
Payments and Escrow Payment*
Interest Payment
Payment Amount*
| Amount |
480 5.250% | 10/1/2021 $207.59 $492.10, $699.69 11/1/2021
may adjust
periodically

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law
and therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 2 shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or
simple interest rate.

[ understand that, if I have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon
modification, the minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other
payment options will no longer be offered and that the monthly payments described in
the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will be the minimum payment that
will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan. My modified Loan will
not have a negative amortization feature that would allow me to pay less than the
interest due resulting in any unpaid interest being added to the outstanding principal
balance.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or
if Borrower 1s not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower 1s sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

Loan Number: 0579435739
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14) (page 1)



20211027000520800 10/27/2021 12:22:19 PM MORTAMEN 3/6

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 1s
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Secunty
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, €SCrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower 1s obligated to make under the
Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled,
null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of
interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(3) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the
Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the
Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the moditfied
payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and
Security Instrument shall be and remain 1n full force and effect, except as
herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations or labilities under the
Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument,
whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also,
all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction
or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by
the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may
be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this
Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share
Borrower information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and
telephone number, (i1) Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (1v) income,
(v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information
about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that
can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention
alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan.
For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or

Loan Number: 0579438739
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14) {(page 2)



20211027000520800 10/27/2021 12:22:19 PM MORTAMEN 4/6

local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to
any companies that perform support services to them in connection with

Borrower’s loan.

(g) Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning
mortgage assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan
to modify Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile
telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third

Parties.

Loan Number: 0579435739
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14) (page 3)



20211027000520800 10/27/2021 12:22:19 PM MORTAMEN 5/6

Space Below this Line for Individual Acknowledgement

.

VA Q / seay 7-29-2/  (Date
A RV

 HARRYW = S et

4

/

Signed, acknowledged and delivered in the presence of: S ITO R,

Witness @M /..4»_, @‘ds (Seal) *r @“ 'I:;
Witness Ao (Seal) ol N 2 L =2
x: O ’. ad ::
2= QQ Saef
‘J'.'-, ? .." !:f“ 3
State of @gmﬁ ) | et &S
‘l A:k‘f‘“‘-“‘

County of % l ¢ 4 Fgmg
[ certify that the following person(s) \ and
L personally appeared pefore me this 29+ day of

" , 204/, and [EI have personal knowledge of the identity of the principal(s), | ]

I have seen satisfactory evidence of the principal’s identity, by a current state or federal
identification evidence of the principal’s identity photograph in the form of a

, or [ ] credible witness has sworn to the identity of the principal(s);
each acknowledging to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the
purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:

Witness my hand and official seal, this 4% day of 5% be~ ,204)].
a. )Oaiﬁ'yd (Seal)

Witness % M %ﬁv _ (Seal)

Typed/Printed Name: _ Kathryn Ann Pat-
Notary Public, State of: 4 1
(VA Notaries) Reg. No.:

My Commission Expires: £ Zzadb.tj

Notary Signature

(Official Seal) "..TTOH

Loan Number: 0579435739
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SIingle FamHy—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14) (page 4)




20211027000520800 10/27/2021 12:22:19 PM MORTAMEN 6/6

Space Below this Line for Corporate Acknowledgement

NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

787, 9 {
Authorized Signer (Lender) __l.(A‘.Aﬂ - L\ 2

Shelby Saunders ~
o / 21V S

(Seal)

Printed Name/Title

Signed, acknowledged and delivered in the presence of:

Christopher Carter
Witness . (Seal)

Witness___ A4/ Jacioss Tasry-Calwile (Seal)

State of So ‘ Carolina
County of Greenville

Shelby Saunders

| cert‘i?r personally appeared before me
this dayof (e +. , 20 21 and acknowledged that he or she is an
authorized signer for NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing. I have personal
knowledge of the identity of said officer, acknowledging to me that he or she voluntanly
signed the foregoing document on behalf of the corporation for the purposes stated
therein and in the capacity indicated.

L( day of OQ‘ . , 2021

Notary Sigzature % (Seal)

Christepber Carter
(Seal)

Witness my hand and official seal, this

Witness

Typed/Printed Name:____
Notary Public, State of:

(VA Notanes) Reg. No.:
My Commission Expires:

(Ofhicial Seal)

_ALAN N. GROVER JR.
rolina

Filed and Recorded
"i‘i- _(‘rj;,: Official Public Records
SR ” /\—[f_‘_ -. Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
A 0 Clerk
‘| { | * Shelby County, AL
|

S 10/27/2021 12:22:19 PM
AR $99.55 JOANN

20211027000520800 CUTIRERS 37(



